
2024-2025 Butler University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-18   Conf: 5-13   Home: 11-6   Away: 3-10   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Strande, Caroline 13-12 353 27.2 57-128 .445 22-59 .373 38-47 .809 7 39 46 3.5 13 0 21 30 3 9 174 13.4
11 McGuff, Kilyn 34-34 1148 33.8 135-317 .426 59-165 .358 98-126 .778 65 201 266 7.8 69 0 54 87 12 49 427 12.6
32 Jaynes, Sydney 34-20 727 21.4 117-232 .504 18-41 .439 28-42 .667 31 83 114 3.4 62 2 54 56 9 21 280 8.2
02 Makalusky, Riley 32-23 785 24.5 88-235 .374 27-89 .303 56-68 .824 22 67 89 2.8 44 0 39 67 3 18 259 8.1
10 Zeinstra, Lily 34-22 892 26.2 86-181 .475 39-95 .411 47-62 .758 31 69 100 2.9 34 0 57 64 11 24 258 7.6
12 Carmody, Lily 31-14 733 23.6 72-189 .381 11-56 .196 51-74 .689 39 46 85 2.7 79 0 63 108 10 51 206 6.6
24 Carter, Cristen 32-14 488 15.3 74-129 .574 0-0 .000 21-43 .488 63 70 133 4.2 58 1 30 44 20 6 169 5.3
14 Land, Jocelyn 32-2 345 10.8 39-97 .402 19-62 .306 13-16 .813 8 27 35 1.1 23 0 15 15 9 6 110 3.4
03 Wiggins, Ari 33-3 574 17.4 36-90 .400 17-44 .386 20-34 .588 5 27 32 1.0 34 0 67 44 5 26 109 3.3
01 Norman, Karsyn 32-26 689 21.5 33-131 .252 13-70 .186 23-31 .742 6 34 40 1.3 41 0 82 51 1 19 102 3.2
31 Stoddard, Lilly 24-0 166 6.9 7-20 .350 0-0 .000 2-11 .182 11 24 35 1.5 24 0 6 5 6 2 16 0.7
Total 34 6900 202.9 744-1749 .425 225-681 .330 397-554 .717 346 749 1095 32.2 481 3 488 610 89 231 2110 62.06
Opponents 34 6900 202.9 836-1885 .444 198-568 .349 293-403 .727 319 701 1020 30.0 601 13 475 501 86 296 2163 63.62

Team Statistics Butler OPP
SCORING 2110 2163
    Points Per Game 62.1 63.6
    Scoring Margin -1.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 744-1749 836-1885
    Field Goal Pct .425 .444
3 POINT FG-ATT 225-681 198-568
    3PT FG Pct .330 .349
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 397-554 293-403
    FT Pct .717 .727
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 8.6
REBOUNDS 1095 1020
    Rebounds Per Game 32.2 30.0
    Rebounds Margin 2.2 –
ASSISTS 488 475
    Assists Per Game 14.4 14.0
TURNOVERS 610 501
    Turnovers Per Game 17.9 14.7
    Turnovers Margin -3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 231 296
    Steals Per Game 6.8 8.7
BLOCKS 89 86
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.5
ATTENDANCE 30,997 30,896
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-1,823 13-2,377
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-225

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Butler 468 531 542 545 4 5 2110
Opponents 530 535 530 539 4 12 2163

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/24 CHICAGO ST. W 87-45 2,941
11/09/24 at Milwaukee W 79-70 454
11/13/24 INDIANA W 56-46 4,135
11/17/24 at Vanderbilt L 52-81 2,615
11/20/24 INDIANA ST. W 80-55 877
11/24/24 UMASS LOWELL W 69-44 940
11/29/24 vs Santa Clara W 79-50 213
11/30/24 vs Texas L 59-94 412
12/01/24 vs Boise St. W 70-64 274
12/05/24 UT MARTIN W 70-60 677
12/08/24 at Ohio W 69-60 702
12/11/24 WISCONSIN L 64-71 1,030
12/15/24 SAINT FRANCIS W 95-38 943

* 12/21/24 at DePaul L 43-66 1,300
* 12/29/24 SETON HALL L 49-69 1,776
* 01/01/25 at Creighton L 64-68 2,196
* 01/04/25 at Marquette L 54-57 3,109
* 01/08/25 PROVIDENCE W 57-47 787
* 01/14/25 GEORGETOWN W 63-53 742
* 01/18/25 at Xavier L 49-50 1,293
* 01/22/25 CREIGHTON L 52-63 864
* 01/26/25 DEPAUL L 67-74 2,018
* 01/29/25 at Seton Hall L 48-71 900
* 02/02/25 at UConn L 59-101 15,684
* 02/05/25 VILLANOVA L 59-63 987
* 02/09/25 MARQUETTE W 67-65 1,812
* 02/12/25 at Georgetown W 76-70 119
* 02/16/25 at St. John's (NY) L 43-65 0
* 02/19/25 XAVIER W 58-54 923
* 02/22/25 UCONN L 47-86 9,100
* 02/26/25 at Villanova L 54-56 1,509

03/07/25 vs St. John's (NY) L 50-66 0
03/23/25 UIC W 61-54 445
03/28/25 at Purdue Fort Wayne L 61-87 1,015

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Butler University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-13   Home: 4-5   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 McGuff, Kilyn 18-18 634 35.2 79-173 .457 41-97 .423 57-71 .803 27 121 148 8.2 41 0 26 51 10 22 256 14.2
32 Jaynes, Sydney 18-17 393 21.8 66-131 .504 10-24 .417 6-12 .500 14 46 60 3.3 25 1 28 33 6 11 148 8.2
10 Zeinstra, Lily 18-18 569 31.6 44-109 .404 21-59 .356 26-34 .765 21 48 69 3.8 21 0 37 52 5 14 135 7.5
02 Makalusky, Riley 18-9 450 25.0 42-121 .347 13-43 .302 34-38 .895 8 39 47 2.6 20 0 24 44 1 7 131 7.3
12 Carmody, Lily 15-11 403 26.9 31-97 .320 3-26 .115 26-32 .813 23 31 54 3.6 39 0 34 53 5 21 91 6.1
24 Carter, Cristen 18-1 259 14.4 39-70 .557 0-0 .000 5-13 .385 23 33 56 3.1 28 0 17 22 5 2 83 4.6
01 Norman, Karsyn 18-13 405 22.5 22-82 .268 8-43 .186 19-26 .731 2 22 24 1.3 19 0 38 30 1 11 71 3.9
03 Wiggins, Ari 17-3 282 16.6 15-47 .319 8-27 .296 8-12 .667 1 17 18 1.1 20 0 28 25 0 12 46 2.7
14 Land, Jocelyn 18-0 161 8.9 15-36 .417 9-27 .333 6-6 1.000 0 12 12 0.7 7 0 11 8 2 2 45 2.5
21 Strande, Caroline 1-0 11 11.0 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 2.0
31 Stoddard, Lilly 11-0 58 5.3 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 1-6 .167 6 10 16 1.5 6 0 1 1 1 1 1 0.1
Total 18 3625 201.4 354-872 .406 113-347 .326 188-250 .752 155 410 565 31.4 227 1 244 346 37 103 1009 56.06
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 463-1034 .448 117-323 .362 135-176 .767 167 372 539 29.9 301 5 286 229 53 175 1178 65.44

Team Statistics Butler OPP
SCORING 1009 1178
    Points Per Game 56.1 65.4
    Scoring Margin -9.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 354-872 463-1034
    Field Goal Pct .406 .448
3 POINT FG-ATT 113-347 117-323
    3PT FG Pct .326 .362
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 188-250 135-176
    FT Pct .752 .767
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 7.5
REBOUNDS 565 539
    Rebounds Per Game 31.4 29.9
    Rebounds Margin 1.4 –
ASSISTS 244 286
    Assists Per Game 13.6 15.9
TURNOVERS 346 229
    Turnovers Per Game 19.2 12.7
    Turnovers Margin -6.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.2
STEALS 103 175
    Steals Per Game 5.7 9.7
BLOCKS 37 53
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 2.9
ATTENDANCE 19,009 26,110
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,112 9-2,901
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Butler 207 239 281 280 2 1009
Opponents 289 297 283 300 9 1178

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/21/24 at  DePaul L 43-66 1300
12/29/24 SETON HALL L 49-69 1776
01/01/25 at  Creighton L 64-68 2196
01/04/25 at  Marquette L 54-57 3109
01/08/25 PROVIDENCE W 57-47 787
01/14/25 GEORGETOWN W 63-53 742
01/18/25 at  Xavier L 49-50 1293
01/22/25 CREIGHTON L 52-63 864
01/26/25 DEPAUL L 67-74 2018
01/29/25 at  Seton Hall L 48-71 900
02/02/25 at  UConn L 59-101 15684
02/05/25 VILLANOVA L 59-63 987
02/09/25 MARQUETTE W 67-65 1812
02/12/25 at  Georgetown W 76-70 119
02/16/25 at  St. John's (NY) L 43-65 0
02/19/25 XAVIER W 58-54 923
02/22/25 UCONN L 47-86 9100
02/26/25 at  Villanova L 54-56 1509


